

H.B. 107

OBSCENITY AND PORNOGRAPHY COMPLAINTS OMBUDSMAN DUTIES

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 2

JANUARY 21, 2002 3:42 PM

Representative **W. Harper** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 37: After "cooperate with" delete "the Obscenity and Pornography Complaints Ombudsman and"
2. Page 2, Line 38: After "investigations" delete "like" and insert a comma and "including"
3. Page 3, Line 62: After "involving" delete "the Obscenity and Pornography Complaints Ombudsman and"
4. Page 3, Line 63: After "Attorney General" delete "like" and insert a comma and "including"
5. Page 5, Line 136: After "cooperate with" delete "the Obscenity and Pornography Complaints Ombudsman and"
6. Page 5, Line 137: After "investigations" delete "like" and insert a comma and "including"
7. Page 7, Line 196: After "involving" delete "the Obscenity and Pornography Complaints Ombudsman and"
8. Page 7, Line 197: After "Attorney General" delete "like" and insert a comma and "including"
9. Page 10, Line 277: After "public service" delete the comma and "Subsection 67-5-18(3)(f)."
10. Page 12, Line 358: After "drafting" insert "model"
11. Page 12, Line 359: After "(ii)" delete "making" and insert "providing"